
2021 Detroit Mercy Titans Softball

Overall Statistics for Detroit Mercy (as of Mar 13, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-2   Horizon: 2-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

27 CHAPMAN, Jordyn  . 3 8 5 4-4 13 0 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 3 8 5 1 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 1-1 21 2 0 1.000

15 LANG, Alyssa  . 3 3 3 4-4 12 0 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 3 3 3 1 0 3 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 3 TANGUAY, McKenna  . 2 6 7 4-4 15 1 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 2 6 7 1 0 2 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 0-1 9 0 0 1.000

 9 ROTH, Piper  . 2 3 1 4-4 13 0 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 3 1 0 0 3 0  . 2 3 1 0 1 0-0 4 1 1  . 8 3 3

10 SMITH, Allison  . 2 0 0 4-4 10 1 2 0 0 1 2 5  . 5 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-0 2 8 1  . 9 0 9

22 HEILNER, Maddy  . 1 8 2 4-4 11 1 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 8 2 1 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

12 TROTMAN, Renee  . 1 4 3 4-4 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 4 3 7 0 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0 25 0 0 1.000

16 RUHLMAN, Reese  . 0 9 1 4-4 11 2 1 0 0 1 1 4  . 3 6 4 3 0 1 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 3 3 4  . 6 0 0

 6 HAZEL, Jordan  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

14 HAMPTON, Maggie  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

--------------------

 8 MURPHY, Liz  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000

18 GLENN, Regan  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 VITALE, Dana  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4 WOLFBAUER, Kara  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

44 WARRINGTON, Olivia  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 1 6 4 102 8 22 0 0 2 8 28  . 2 7 5 17 0 22 0  . 3 2 8 0 4 2-3 79 20 6  . 9 4 3

Opponents  . 2 8 4 4 109 15 31 11 0 1 13 45  . 4 1 3 8 0 21 0  . 3 3 1 1 3 0-0 84 33 2  . 9 8 3

LOB - Team (31), Opp (27). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 8 MURPHY, Liz  0 . 8 8 2-0 2 2 2 0/0 0 16.0 15 2 2 2 13 3 0 1  . 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 2

44 WARRINGTON, Olivia  2 . 3 3 0-1 1 1 1 0/0 0 6.0 6 5 2 4 4 3 0 0  . 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 1

18 GLENN, Regan  9 . 6 9 0-1 1 1 1 0/0 0 4.1 10 8 6 2 4 5 0 0  . 4 1 7 0 0 0 1 0

Totals  2 . 6 6 2-2 4 4 4 0/0 0 26.1 31 15 10 8 21 11 0 1  . 2 8 4 1 0 0 1 3

Opponents  1 . 5 0 2-2 4 4 2 1/1 0 28.0 22 8 6 17 22 0 0 2  . 2 1 6 2 0 0 0 4

PB - Team (1), CHAPMAN 1.



2021 Detroit Mercy Titans Softball

Overall Statistics for Detroit Mercy (as of Mar 13, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

12 TROTMAN, Renee 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 CHAPMAN, Jordyn 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 1 0

 3 TANGUAY, McKenna 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 MURPHY, Liz 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 HAZEL, Jordan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 HAMPTON, Maggie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 HEILNER, Maddy 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 WARRINGTON, Olivia 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 SMITH, Allison 11 2 8 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 ROTH, Piper 6 4 1 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 RUHLMAN, Reese 10 3 3 4  . 6 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 VITALE, Dana 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 WOLFBAUER, Kara 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 GLENN, Regan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 LANG, Alyssa 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 105 79 20 6  . 9 4 3 0 0 0   - - - 1 0

Opponents 119 84 33 2  . 9 8 3 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0


